
  

Winter wheat

Trial sites – harvest 2024
18 March 2024

Yield trials – treated
Trial ID Town County Sowing date Region Previous crop Soil type Tillage

WW2024AG521T Thaxted Essex 08/10/2023 East W-bean D-clay Deep

WW2024BE508T Croft-on-Tees North Yorkshire 26/09/2023 East W-rape Medium Deep

WW2024BE516T Temple Brurer Lincolnshire 18/10/2023 East F-maize Shallow Deep

WW2024BE534T Shoreswood Northumberland 12/09/2023 North East W-rape Medium Deep

WW2024BE538T Haswell County Durham 27/09/2023 North East W-rape Medium Deep

WW2024CI532T High Legh Cheshire 08/10/2023 West W-wheat Medium Plough

WW2024DV528T West Charleton Devon 05/10/2023 West W-rape Medium Shallow

WW2024EL519T Weston Lincolnshire 08/10/2023 East Potato D-silt Plough

WW2024EL545T Spalding Lincolnshire 23/11/2023 East Potato D-silt Plough

WW2024EM522T Petham Kent 18/10/2023 East F-maize D-clay Deep

WW2024EN509T Moorends South Yorkshire 12/10/2023 East W-rape D-silt Plough

WW2024EN529T Wimborne Minster Dorset 16/10/2023 West W-wheat Medium Shallow

WW2024ES504T Cousland Midlothian 12/10/2023 North East W-rape Medium Plough

WW2024ES518T Easter Howgate Midlothian 11/09/2023 North East S-barley Medium Plough

WW2024FA506T Huggate East Riding of Yorkshire 07/10/2023 East Potato Medium Deep

WW2024FA512T Bleasby Lincolnshire 07/10/2023 East W-rape Medium Deep

WW2024GL541T Budby Nottinghamshire 17/12/2023 East F-rape L-sand Plough

WW2024HC523T Edgmond Shropshire 18/10/2023 West Other Medium Shallow

WW2024HE539T Merthyr Mawr Glamorgan 08/10/2023 West W-rape Medium Shallow

WW2024HM510T Sledmere East Riding of Yorkshire 12/10/2023 East W-wheat Shallow Plough

WW2024HM525T High Mowthorpe North Yorkshire 14/09/2023 East Potato Shallow Deep

WW2024KN536T Saint Mabyn Cornwall 06/10/2023 West F-maize D-clay Deep

WW2024KW520T Bedfield Suffolk 09/10/2023 East W-bean D-clay Plough

WW2024KW524T Frisby on the Wreake Leicestershire 17/10/2023 West W-oat D-clay Plough

WW2024KW535T Newton Cambridgeshire 11/09/2023 East W-bean Medium Plough

WW2024KW544T Thriplow Cambridgeshire 23/11/2023 East S-oats Medium Plough

WW2024MR513T Morley St Botolph Norfolk 18/10/2023 East F-maize Medium Plough

WW2024MR514T Terrington St Clements Norfolk 10/11/2023 East S-beet D-silt Deep

WW2024NI531T Limavady County Derry 17/10/2023 West W-rape Medium Plough

WW2024NS502T Blackburn Aberdeenshire 03/10/2023 North East W-rape Medium Plough

WW2024RA515T Ickleton Cambridgeshire 11/10/2023 East W-wheat Medium Plough

WW2024SA503T Coaltown of Balgonie Fife 03/10/2023 North East W-oat L-sand Plough

WW2024SA505T St Boswells Scottish Borders 02/10/2023 North East V-pea L-sand Plough

WW2024SA530T Coaltown of Balgonie Fife 08/09/2023 North East W-oat L-sand Plough

WW2024SS527T Broughton Hampshire 16/10/2023 West F-peas Medium Shallow

WW2024ST537T Cawood North Yorkshire 08/10/2023 East S-oats L-sand Deep

WW2024SU517T Cowlinge Suffolk 07/11/2023 East W-wheat D-clay Plough

WW2024SY511T Great Sturton Lincolnshire 09/10/2023 East W-wheat Medium Plough

WW2024TE542T Terrington St Clements Norfolk 31/01/2024 East S-beet D-clay Plough

WW2024TF501T Fettercairn Angus 16/10/2023 North East W-rape Medium Plough

Yield trials – untreated
Trial ID Town County Sowing date Region Previous crop Soil type Tillage

WW2024AG521U Thaxted Essex 08/10/2023 East W-bean D-clay Deep

WW2024BE508U Croft-on-Tees North Yorkshire 26/09/2023 East W-rape Medium Deep

WW2024DV528U West Charleton Devon 05/10/2023 West W-rape Medium Shallow

WW2024EL519U Weston Lincolnshire 07/10/2023 East Potato D-silt Plough

WW2024ES504U Cousland Midlothian 12/10/2023 North East W-rape Medium Plough

WW2024FA512U Bleasby Lincolnshire 07/10/2023 East W-rape Medium Deep

WW2024HC523U Edgmond Shropshire 18/10/2023 West Other Medium Shallow

WW2024HE539U Merthyr Mawr Glamorgan 08/10/2023 West W-rape Medium Shallow

WW2024MR514U Terrington St Clements Norfolk 10/11/2023 East S-beet D-silt Deep

WW2024NI531U Limavady County Derry 17/10/2023 West W-rape Medium Plough

WW2024SS527U Broughton Hampshire 16/10/2023 West F-peas Medium Shallow

WW2024ST537U Cawood North Yorkshire 08/10/2023 East S-oats L-sand Deep

Lodging trials
Trial ID Town County Sowing date Region Previous crop Soil type Tillage

WW2024EN509L Moorends South Yorkshire 12/10/2023 East W-rape D-silt Plough

WW2024ES504L Cousland Midlothian 12/10/2023 North East W-rape Medium Plough

WW2024FA506L Huggate East Riding of Yorkshire 07/10/2023 East Potato Medium Deep

WW2024KW524L Frisby on the Wreake Leicestershire 17/10/2023 West W-oat D-clay Plough

WW2024NI531L Limavady County Derry 17/10/2023 West W-rape Medium Plough

WW2024NS502L Blackburn Aberdeenshire 03/10/2023 North East W-rape Medium Plough
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